
DRIVER

Steven Ferguson A1 10 10 10 10 10 0 50 10 0 40 1

Peter Grimes A2 9 9 9 8 8 9 52 8 8 36 2

James Wilson A5 8 4 0 9 7 10 38 4 0 34 3

Chris Grimes Snr A3 7 7 7 7 9 7 44 7 7 30 4

Christopher Grimes Jnr A4 0 8 8 6 5 8 35 0 5 30 5

Adam Lowry A7 6 6 6 0 6 6 30 6 0 24 6

Alastair Barker A9 0 5 0 5 4 5 19 0 0 19 7

Ryan Catterson A10 5 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 5 8

Guy Foster A8 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 0 0 3 9

Andy Blair B1 10 10 10 10 10 10 60 10 10 40 1

Trevor Ferguson B2 8 8 0 8 9 0 33 0 0 33 2

Paul Lowther B3 7 0 9 7 8 9 40 7 0 33 3

Mark Ferguson B4 6 7 8 6 7 0 34 6 0 28 4

Willie Kenning B5 9 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 9 5

Darren Quille B7 0 9 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 9 6

Peter Falvey B8 0 0 0 9 0 0 9 0 0 9 7

Robin Lyons C1 0 10 10 10 10 0 40 0 0 40 1

Andrew Earney C2 10 8 8 9 9 9 53 8 8 37 2

Jack Lowry C4 9 9 9 0 8 10 45 0 8 37 3

Richard Earney C3 0 7 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 7 4

David Thompson D1 10 10 0 10 10 9 49 0 9 40 1

Mark King D2 9 9 10 9 9 10 56 9 9 38 2

Damien Mooney D3 8 8 9 0 8 0 33 0 0 33 3

George McMillan D6 7 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 7 4
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$ = Tie resolved on basis of "higher dropped score". £ = Tie resolved on "higher score first" basis.
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Round 3.                                                           

LMC
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Round 5.                                                            

EMC

Round 6.                                                            

OMC

Round 7.                                                            

CDMC

Round 8.                                                            

DMC

Round 9.                                                            

CDMC

Round 10.                                                            

ADC



DRIVER

Steven Ferguson A1 30 30 30 30 30 0 150 30 0 120 1

Andy Blair B1 28 25 28 28 29 30 168 28 25 115 2

Peter Grimes A2 29 29 29 23 24 26 160 23 24 113 3

David Thompson D1 27 28 0 29 28 27 139 27 0 112 4

Mark King D2 24 27 25 27 27 28 158 24 25 109 5

Chris Grimes Snr A3 25 26 26 22 25 24 148 22 24 102 6

James Wilson A5 26 16 0 25 22 29 118 16 0 102 7

Robin Lyons C1 0 26 22 26 26 0 100 0 0 100 8

Christopher Grimes Jnr A4 0 27 27 21 18 25 118 0 18 100 9

Adam Lowry A7 21 24 23 0 21 21 110 21 0 89 10

Damien Mooney D3 23 19 24 0 20 0 86 0 0 86 11

Trevor Ferguson B2 19 23 0 20 23 0 85 0 0 85 12

Jack Lowry C4 18 22 21 0 13 22 96 0 13 83 13

Paul Lowther B3 17 0 20 19 19 23 98 17 0 81 14

Andrew Earney C2 20 18 19 17 15 20 109 17 15 77 15

Mark Ferguson B4 16 21 18 18 16 0 89 16 0 73 16

Alastair Barker A9 0 20 0 16 17 19 72 0 0 72 17

Darren Quille B7 0 25 0 0 0 0 25 0 0 25 18

Peter Falvey B8 0 0 0 24 0 0 24 0 0 24 19

Willie Kenning B5 22 0 0 0 0 0 22 0 0 22 20

Richard Earney C3 0 17 0 0 0 0 17 0 0 17 21

George McMillan D6 14 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 0 14 22

Guy Foster A8 0 0 0 0 14 0 14 0 0 14 23

Ryan Catterson A10 13 0 0 0 0 0 13 0 0 13 24
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$ = Tie resolved on basis of "higher dropped score". £ = Tie resolved on "higher score first" basis.
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